●​ O-16-15  Issuance of General Obligation Bonds – For the purpose of authorizing and 
empowering the City of Annapolis (the “City”) to issue and sell, upon its full faith and credit, general 
obligation bonds in the aggregate principal amount not to exceed Eleven Million Five Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($11,550,000), pursuant to Sections 19-301 through 19-309, inclusive, of the 
Local Government Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended, and Article VII, Section 
11 of the Charter of the City of Annapolis, as amended, to be designated as the “Public

[...]

●​ O-17-15  Issuance of General Obligation Refunding Bonds – For the purpose of authorizing and 
empowering the City of Annapolis (the “City”) to issue and sell, upon its full faith and credit, general 
obligation bonds in the aggregate principal amount not to exceed Twenty-Five Million Two Hundred 
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,205,000), pursuant to Sections 19-207 and 19-301 through 19-309, 
inclusive, of the Local Government Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended, and 
Article VII, Section 11 of the Charter of the City of Annapolis, as amended, to be designated as the